
BROADWATER SCHOOL SPORT CALENDAR DRAFT V3 2025 
 

SPORT AGE LEVEL 
NOMINATION DUE TO 
DIRECTOR OF SPORT 

DISTRICT TRIAL DATE TRIAL VENUE 
SOUTH COAST 

TRIAL DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

START DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

END DATE 

TERM 1 

Triathlon 13-19 Yrs B & G TBC Paper Nominations Paper Nominations 
All Schools 
Triathlon Mon 27 
Oct 2024 

Thurs 13 Feb Sat 15 Feb 

Aquathlon 11-12 Yrs B & G TBC Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Mon 27 Oct 2024 Sat 15 Feb Sat 15 Feb 

Baseball 15-18 Yrs Mon 2 Dec 2024 Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Tues 4 Feb Thurs 6 Mar Sun 9 Mar 

Cricket 15-19 Yrs Boys Mon 2 Dec 2024 Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Mon 3 Feb Mon 3 Mar Thurs 6 Mar 

Cricket (Inv.) 15-19 Yrs Girls Mon 2 Dec 2024 Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Thurs 6 Feb Mon 10 Mar Thurs 13 Mar 

Tennis 13-19 Yrs B & G Mon 2 Dec 2024 Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Mar Sun 16 Mar 

Softball 13-19 Yrs B & G Mon 2 Dec 2024 Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Thurs 13 Feb Wed 30 Apr Sat 3 May 

Volleyball 13-15 Yrs Boys Wed 29 Jan Thurs 6 Feb Benowa SHS Wed 19 Feb Sun 27 Apr Wed 30 Apr 

Volleyball 13-15 Yrs Girls Wed 29 Jan Thurs 6 Feb Benowa SHS Wed 19 Feb Sun 27 Apr Wed 30 Apr 

Football 13-15 Yrs Girls Wed 29 Jan Thurs 6 Feb Tamborine Mt SHS Tues 18 Feb Sun 27 Apr Wed 30 Apr 

Football 13-16 Yrs Boys Wed 29 Jan Thurs 6 Feb Foxwell SSC Thurs 20 Feb Thurs 1 May Sun 4 May 

Football 16-19 Yrs Girls Wed 29 Jan Thurs 6 Feb Tamborine Mt SHS Tues 18 Feb Sun 27 Apr Wed 30 Apr 

Football 17-19 Yrs Boys Wed 29 Jan Thurs 6 Feb Southport SHS Thurs 20 Feb Thurs 1 May Sun 4 May 

Water Polo 14-17 Yrs B & G Wed 5 Feb Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Mon 24 Feb Thurs 8 May Sun 11 May 

Basketball 13-16 Yrs Boys Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Feb 
GC Leisure Centre, 
Carrara 

Thurs 27 Feb Thurs 5 June Sun 8 June 

Basketball 13-16 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Feb Southport SHS Thurs 27 Feb Thurs 5 June Sun 8 June 



SPORT AGE LEVEL 
NOMINATION DUE TO 
DIRECTOR OF SPORT 

DISTRICT TRIAL DATE TRIAL VENUE 
SOUTH COAST 

TRIAL DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

START DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

END DATE 

Rugby League 15-16 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Feb Keebra Park SHS Tues 25 Feb Thurs 8 May Sun 11 May 

Rugby League 17-18 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Feb Keebra Park SHS Tues 25 Feb Thurs 8 May Sun 11 May 

Aust. Football 13-15 Yrs Boys Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Mar Helensvale SHS Tues 25 Mar Thurs 22 May Sun 25 May 

Aust. Football 13-15 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Mar Pacific Pines SHS Tues 25 Mar Thurs 22 May Sun 25 May 

Basketball 17-19 Yrs Boys Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Feb Helensvale SHS Thurs 27 Feb Thurs 8 May Sun 11 May 

Basketball 17-19 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Feb Thurs 13 Feb Southport SHS Thurs 27 Feb Thurs 8 May Sun 11 May 

Netball 16-19 Yrs Girls Wed 12 Feb Thurs 20 Feb 
GC Leisure Centre, 
Carrara 

Tues 4 Mar Wed 14 May Sat 17 May 

Netball 

13-15 Yrs Girls 

Wed 12 Feb 

Thurs 20 Feb 
GC Leisure Centre, 
Carrara 

Tues 4 Mar Wed 14 May Sat 17 May 
Poss v Probs only TBC 

Netball 
13-15 & 16-19 Yrs 

TBC (Selection Weekend) TBC TBC TBC TBC 
Boys 

Rugby League 16-18 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Feb Thurs 20 Feb Keebra Park SHS Wed 5 Mar Sat 17 May Tues 20 May 

Rugby League 14-15 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Feb Thurs 20 Feb Keebra Park SHS Wed 5 Mar Sat 17 May Tues 20 May 

Hockey 13-15 Yrs Girls Wed 12 Feb Thurs 20 Feb GC Hockey Centre Thurs 6 Mar Thurs 29 May Sun 1 June 

Hockey 16-19 Yrs Girls Wed 12 Feb Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Thurs 6 Mar Thurs 29 May Sun 1 June 

Hockey 16-19 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Feb Paper Nominations GC Hockey Centre Thurs 6 Mar Sun 8 May Sun 1 June 

Hockey 13-15 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Feb Thurs 20 Feb GC Hockey Centre Thurs 6 Mar Sun 8 May Wed 21 May 

Swimming 10 - 19 yrs B & G Decided at School Swimming Carnival 
GC Aquatics Centre 
Southport 

Monday 10 
March 

Sunday 23 March Friday 28 March 

Rugby Union 17-18 Yrs Boys Wed 19 Feb Thurs 27 Feb Coombabah SHS Tues 11 Mar Thurs 22 May Sun 25 May 

Rugby 7’s 17-19 Yrs Girls Mon 10 Mar Thurs 13 Mar Coombabah SHS Tues 25 Mar Fri 6 June Sun 8 June 

Rugby 7's 15-16 Yrs Girls Mon 10 Mar Thurs 13 Mar Coombabah SHS Tues 25 Mar Fri 6 June Sun 8 June 



SPORT AGE LEVEL 
NOMINATION DUE TO 
DIRECTOR OF SPORT 

DISTRICT TRIAL DATE TRIAL VENUE 
SOUTH COAST 

TRIAL DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

START DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

END DATE 

Netball 
(Invitational) 

10-11 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Mar Thurs 13 Mar 
GC Leisure Centre, 
Carrara 

Thurs 27 Mar Sat 31 May Sun 1 June 

Netball 10 - 12 Yrs Boys Wed 5 Mar Thurs 13 Mar Helensvale SHS Thurs 27 Mar Thurs 29 May Sun 1 June 

Netball 10-12 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Mar Thurs 13 Mar 
GC Leisure Centre, 
Carrara 

Thurs 27 Mar Thurs 29 May Sun 1 June 
 

Squash 10-19 Yrs B & G Fri 7 Mar Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Wed 26 Mar Thurs 22 May Sun 25 May  

Touch Football 13-15 Yrs Boys Wed 5 Mar Thurs 13 Mar Benowa SHS Fri 28 Mar Thurs 12 June Sun 15 June  

Touch Football 13-15 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Mar Thurs 13 Mar Southport SHS Fri 28 Mar Thurs 12 June Sun 15 June  

Touch Football 16-18 Yrs Boys Wed 5 Mar Thurs 13 Mar Keebra SHS Fri 28 Mar Thurs 12 June Sun 15 June  

Touch Football 16-18 Yrs Girls Wed 5 Mar Thurs 13 Mar Southport SHS Fri 28 Mar Thurs 12 June Sun 15 June  

Rugby League 

11-12 Yrs Boys 

Fri 7 Mar 

Wed 19 Mar 

Coombabah SHS 

Wed 23 Apr 

Thurs 26 June Tues 1 July 

 

Poss v Probs only Wed 26 Mar Thurs 24 Apr  

Rugby League 
(Inv.) 

10 - 11 Yrs 

Fri 7 Mar 

Mon 17 Mar 

Coombabah SHS 

Wed 23 Apr 

Fri 5 July Wed 9 July 

 

Poss v Probs only Wed 26 Mar Thurs 24 Apr  

Aust. Football 10-12 Yrs Girls Wed 12 Mar Thurs 20 Mar Ashmore SS Tues 1 Apr Thurs 5 June Sun 8 June  

Aust. Football 10-12 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Mar Thurs 20 Mar Labrador Tigers AFLC Tues 1 Apr Thurs 5 June Sun 8 June 
 

 

Basketball 10-12 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Mar Thurs 20 Mar 
GC Leisure Centre, 
Carrara 

Wed 2 Apr Thurs 12 June Sun 15 June  

Basketball 10-12 Yrs Girls Fri 7 Mar Tues 18 Mar 
GC Leisure Centre, 
Carrara 

Wed 2 Apr Thurs 12 June Sun 15 June  

Hockey 10-12 Yrs Girls Wed 12 Mar Thurs 20 Mar GC Hockey Centre Mon 31 Mar Thurs 5 June Sun 8 June  



SPORT AGE LEVEL 
NOMINATION DUE TO 
DIRECTOR OF SPORT 

DISTRICT TRIAL DATE TRIAL VENUE 
SOUTH COAST 

TRIAL DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

START DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

END DATE 

Hockey 10 - 12 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Mar Thurs 20 Mar GC Hockey Centre Mon 31 Mar Thurs 5 June Sun 8 June  

Aust. Football 16-18 Yrs Boys Wed 12 Mar Thurs 20 Mar Southport SHS Thurs 3 Apr Wed 22 June Wed 25 June  

Aust. Football 16-18 Yrs Girls Wed 12 Mar Thurs 20 Mar Benowa SHS Thurs 3 Apr Wed 22 June Wed 25 June  

Golf 10 - 19 Yrs B & G Thurs 27 Apr Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Mon 28 Apr Sun 22 June Wed 25 June  

TERM 2  

Rugby Union 11-12 Yrs Boys Thurs 3 Apr Thurs 1 May Coombabah SHS Tues 13 May Thurs 24 July Sun 27 July  

Rugby Union 14-15 Yrs Boys Thurs 3 Apr Thurs 1 May Coombabah SHS Thurs 13 May Thurs 24 July Sun 27 July 
 

 

Cross Country 10-19 Yrs B & G Decided at School Cross Country 
Luke Harrop Park 
Runaway Bay 

Tues 3 June Fri 18 July Sun20 July 
 

 

Volleyball 16-19 Yrs Boys Mon 28 April Thurs 8 May Benowa SHS Thurs 22 May Thurs 24 July Sun 27 July  

Volleyball 16-19 Yrs Girls Mon 28 April Thurs 8 May Benowa SHS Thurs 22 May Thurs 24 July Sun 27 July  

Football 10-12 Yrs Boys Mon 28 April Thurs 8 May Helensvale SHS Wed 21 May Thurs 31 July Sun 3 Aug  

Football 10-12 Yrs Girls Mon 28 April Thurs 8 May Helensvale SHS Wed 21 May Thurs 31 July Sun 3 Aug  

Softball 10-12 Yrs B & G Fri 9 May Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Wed 28 May Thurs 21 Aug Sun 24 Aug  

Touch Football 10-12 Yrs Girls Wed 7 May Thurs 15 May Coomera Rivers SS Tues 27 May Thurs 14 Aug Sun 17 Aug  

Touch Football 10-12 Yrs Boys Wed 7 May Thurs 15 May Keebra Park SHS Tues 27 May Thurs 14 Aug Sun 17 Aug  

Surfing 13-19 Yrs B & G Wed 14 May Thurs 22 May Kirra Beach Thurs 5 June Thurs 31 July Sun 3 Aug  

Tennis 10-12 Yrs Boys Wed 14 May Thurs 22 May 
Pro 1 Tennis, 
Runaway Bay 

Mon 2 June Thurs 14 Aug Sun 17 Aug  

Tennis 10-12 Yrs Girls Wed 14 May Thurs 22 May 
Pro 1 Tennis, 
Runaway Bay 

Mon 2 June Thurs 14 Aug Sun 17 Aug  

Rugby League 11-12 Yrs Girls Wed 4 June Thurs 12 June UCSC Tues 24 June Thurs 15 Sept Sun 1 Sept 
 

 

Rugby League 13-14 Yrs Girls Wed 4 June Thurs 12 June Keebra Park SHS Tues 24 June Thurs 15 Sept Sun 18 Sept  



SPORT AGE LEVEL 
NOMINATION DUE TO 
DIRECTOR OF SPORT 

DISTRICT TRIAL DATE TRIAL VENUE 
SOUTH COAST 

TRIAL DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

START DATE 
STATE CHAMPS 

END DATE 

Baseball 12-14 Yrs Fri 30 May Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Thurs 19 June Thurs 4 Sept Sun 7 Sept  

Baseball 13-19 Yrs Girls Fri 30 May Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Thurs 19 June Thurs 4 Sept Sun 7 Sept  

Cricket 

10-12 Yrs Boys 

Fri 6 June 

Tues 17 June 

Sir Bruce Small Park 
Tues 15 July-Wed 
16 July 

Mon 15 Sept Fri 19 Sept 

 

Poss v Probs only Wed 18 June  

Cricket 10-12 Yrs Girls Fri 13 June Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Thurs 17 July Mon 15 Sept Thurs 18 Sept  

Futsal (Football) 13-14 Yrs Boys Wed 18 June Thurs 26 June Foxwell SSC Tues 22 July Tues 7 Oct Fri 10 Oct  

Futsal (Football) 13-14 Yrs Girls Wed 18 June Thurs 26 June Helensvale SHS Tues 22 July Tues 7 Oct Fri 10 Oct  

Futsal (Football) 15-16 Yrs Boys Wed 18 June Thurs 26 June Foxwell SSC Tues 22 July Tues 7 Oct Fri 10 Oct  

Futsal (Football) 15-16 Yrs Girls Wed 18 June Thurs 26 June Helensvale SHS Tues 22 July Tues 7 Oct Fri 10 Oct  

TERM 3  

Cricket 13 - 14 yrs Boys Thurs 24 July Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Tues 12 Aug Mon 1 Dec Fri 5 Dec  

Cricket 13 - 14 yrs Girls Thurs 31 July Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Tues 19 Aug Mon 3 Nov Thurs 6 Nov  

Track & Field 
10-12 Yrs B & G 
13-19 Yrs B & G 

 
Decided at School Track & Field Carnival   

GC Performance 
Centre Runaway Bay 

Tues 26 Aug 
Wed 27 Aug 
Thurs 28 Aug 

10-12 Yrs 
Mon 13 Oct to 
Wed 15 Oct 

13-19 Yrs 
Thurs 16 Oct 
Sun 19 Oct 

 

 

 

TERM 4    

Triathlon 13-19 Yrs B & G TBC Paper Nominations Paper Nominations 
All Schools 
Triathlon Feb 
2026 TBC 

Feb 2026 TBC TBC  

Aquathlon 11-12 Yrs B & G TBC Paper Nominations Paper Nominations Mon 27 Oct Feb 2026 TBC TBC  

 


